
45TH ISAF YOUTH SAILING WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 2015 
27 December 2015 to 3 January 2016, Langkawi, Malaysia 

  
FINAL RESULTS LASER RADIAL BOYS 

  
Sailed: 9, Discards: 1, To count: 8, Rating system: PY, Entries: 68, Scoring system: Appendix A 
Ran

k 
Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tota

l 
Nett 

1st 
 

AUS 
ALISTAIR 
YOUNG  

1.0 4.0 1.0 1.0 5.0 2.0 7.0 11.0 (15.0
) 

47.0 32.0 

2nd 
 

NZL 
GEORGE 
GAUTREY  

7.0 2.0 3.0 (69.0 
OCS

) 

9.0 16.0 1.0 10.0 4.0 121.
0 

52.0 

3rd 
 

GBR 
DANIEL 
WHITELEY  

10.0 9.0 (15.0
) 

6.0 11.0 12.0 6.0 3.0 1.0 73.0 58.0 

4th 
 

USA 
NICHOLAS 
BAIRD 

3.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 (23.0
) 

2.0 19.0 19.0 83.0 60.0 

5th 
 

ITA 
GIANMARCO 
PLANCHESTAIN
ER 

(20.0
) 

16.0 12.0 15.0 6.0 8.0 4.0 8.0 2.0 91.0 71.0 

6th 
 

ARG 
FRANCISCO 
GUARAGNA 
RIGONAT  

17.0 3.0 24.0 4.0 10.0 4.0 (34.0
) 

2.0 11.0 109.
0 

75.0 

7th 
 

CRO 
DOMINIK 
PERKOVIC  

4.0 7.0 9.0 5.0 15.0 21.0 5.0 14.0 (32.0
) 

112.
0 

80.0 

8th 
 

PUR 
PEDRO LUIS 
FERNANDEZ  

6.0 13.0 4.0 7.0 7.0 1.0 (28.0
) 

26.0 26.0 118.
0 

90.0 

9th 
 

POL 
JAKUB 
RODZIEWICZ  

14.0 (69.
0 

BFD
) 

10.0 14.0 3.0 15.0 20.0 16.0 12.0 173.
0 

104.
0 

10th 
 

FIN 
OSKARI 
MUHONEN  

9.0 1.0 2.0 13.0 1.0 5.0 12.0 (69.0 
RET

) 

69.0 
DNE 

181.
0 

112.
0 

11th 
 

ECU 
MATIAS DYCK  2.0 (69.

0 
BFD

) 

6.0 11.0 12.0 11.0 14.0 38.0 18.0 181.
0 

112.
0 

12th 
 

RUS 
KIRILL 
EVFIMYEVSKIY 

5.0 6.0 8.0 2.0 2.0 (69.0 
DNF

) 

65.6 
DPI 

6.0 21.0 184.
6 

115.
6 

13th 
 

ESP 
RAMIRO 
FOGUET ROJAS  

30.0 17.0 21.0 10.0 14.0 6.0 3.0 22.0 (41.0
) 

164.
0 

123.
0 

14th 
 

DEN 
MARKUS PIRON 
KIRKETERP  

18.0 18.0 14.0 19.0 13.0 14.0 17.0 (36.0
) 

13.0 162.
0 

126.
0 

15th 
 

IRL 
LIAM GLYNN  11.0 8.0 28.0 12.0 26.0 3.0 (41.0

) 
32.0 8.0 169.

0 
128.

0 

http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=AUSAY3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=AUSAY3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=NZLGG34
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=NZLGG34
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=GBRDW83
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=GBRDW83
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=USANB49
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=USANB49
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ITAGP128
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ITAGP128
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ITAGP128
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ARGFG13
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ARGFG13
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ARGFG13
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CRODP5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CRODP5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PURPF2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PURPF2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=POLJR10
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=POLJR10
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FINOM4
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FINOM4
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ECUMD2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=RUSKE5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=RUSKE5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ESPRF11
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ESPRF11
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=DENMP3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=DENMP3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=IRLLG6


Ran
k 

Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tota
l 

Nett 

16th 
 

MAS 
ASRI AZMAN  12.0 11.0 23.0 (38.0

) 
28.0 36.0 9.0 1.0 10.0 168.

0 
130.

0 

17th 
 

NED 
BENJAMIN 
WEMPE 

16.0 10.0 7.0 23.0 19.0 37.0 10.0 17.0 (40.0
) 

179.
0 

139.
0 

18th 
 

CHI 
CLEMENTE 
SEGUEL  

8.0 (69.
0 

BFD
) 

11.0 8.0 16.0 10.0 19.0 30.0 38.0 209.
0 

140.
0 

19th 
 

SWE 
WILHELM KARK 13.0 27.0 (40.0

) 
18.0 21.0 19.0 18.0 12.0 16.0 184.

0 
144.

0 

20th 
 

CZE 
JAKUB 
HALOUZKA  

23.0 23.0 31.0 25.0 (32.0
) 

18.0 8.0 15.0 6.0 181.
0 

149.
0 

21st 
 

CAN 
MATTI MURU  27.0 31.0 30.0 22.0 (44.0

) 
22.0 13.0 5.0 7.0 201.

0 
157.

0 

22n
d  

URU 
IGNACIO 
RODRIGUEZ  

(40.0
) 

19.0 17.0 16.0 33.0 13.0 22.0 25.0 17.0 202.
0 

162.
0 

23rd 
 

JPN 
YUKI NISHIO  21.0 26.0 20.0 26.0 27.0 29.0 (38.0

) 
7.0 14.0 208.

0 
170.

0 

24th 
 

FRA 
ALEXANDRE 
BOITE  

26.0 30.0 13.0 (32.0
) 

29.0 27.0 23.0 4.0 23.0 207.
0 

175.
0 

25th 
 

CAY 
PABLO 
BERTRAN 

24.0 28.0 22.0 20.0 (41.0
) 

25.0 25.0 13.0 25.0 223.
0 

182.
0 

26th 
 

PER 
RENZO 
SANGUINETI  

38.0 21.0 26.0 9.0 (46.0
) 

7.0 36.0 28.0 20.0 231.
0 

185.
0 

27th 
 

BRA 
RICARDO LUZ 
BITTENCOURT  

22.0 (69.
0 

BFD
) 

34.0 17.0 25.0 50.0 15.0 21.0 5.0 258.
0 

189.
0 

28th 
 

AUT 
JACOB 
FLACHBERGER  

19.0 12.0 16.0 36.0 34.0 17.0 42.0 (51.0
) 

24.0 251.
0 

200.
0 

29th 
 

SIN 
BERNIE CHIN  33.0 22.0 27.0 24.0 22.0 20.0 21.0 (48.0

) 
31.0 248.

0 
200.

0 

30th 
 

KOR 
MIN GYU JEONG  25.0 37.0 (38.0

) 
34.0 24.0 32.0 11.0 24.0 30.0 255.

0 
217.

0 

31st 
 

HKG 
NICHOLAS BEZY  36.0 20.0 18.0 27.0 18.0 45.0 (69.0 

OCS
) 

20.0 43.0 296.
0 

227.
0 

32n
d  

TUR 
MEHMET 
DURAN DINC  

28.0 (69.
0 

BFD
) 

39.0 52.0 8.0 9.0 37.0 23.0 36.0 301.
0 

232.
0 

33rd 
 

RSA 
MARCELLO 
MARCIA  

34.0 (69.
0 

19.0 21.0 40.0 31.0 33.0 18.0 39.0 304.
0 

235.
0 

http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=MASAA12
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=NEDBW3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=NEDBW3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CHICS3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CHICS3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SWEWK1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CZEJH9
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CZEJH9
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CANMM38
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=URUIR1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=URUIR1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=JPNYN10
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FRAAB50
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FRAAB50
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CAYPB1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CAYPB1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PERRS3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PERRS3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BRARL22
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BRARL22
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=AUTJF8
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=AUTJF8
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SINBC2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=KORMJ2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=USANB50
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TURMD13
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TURMD13
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=RSAMM6
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=RSAMM6


Ran
k 

Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tota
l 

Nett 

BFD
) 

34th 
 

TUN 
SEIFEDDINE 
DHAOUADI  

15.0 15.0 37.0 29.0 30.0 33.0 45.0 39.0 (50.0
) 

293.
0 

243.
0 

35th 
 

IVB 
DANIEL 
PETROVIC  

44.0 29.0 35.0 45.0 31.0 30.0 (49.0
) 

9.0 27.0 299.
0 

250.
0 

36th 
 

THA 
CHUSITT 
PUNJAMALA 

35.0 24.0 29.0 31.0 36.0 34.0 16.0 45.0 (56.0
) 

306.
0 

250.
0 

37th 
 

ANT 
JULES MITCHEL  29.0 34.0 33.0 30.0 (37.0

) 
26.0 31.0 33.0 34.0 287.

0 
250.

0 

38th 
 

NOR 
MADS SEVERIN 
HASSUM-OLSEN  

39.0 25.0 47.0 39.0 47.0 38.0 26.0 (49.0
) 

3.0 313.
0 

264.
0 

39th 
 

BER 
MICHAEL 
WOLLMANN 

42.0 35.0 25.0 35.0 23.0 42.0 (44.0
) 

34.0 29.0 309.
0 

265.
0 

40th 
 

ANG 
FILIPE ANDRE  49.0 36.0 43.0 43.0 35.0 24.0 (69.0 

OCS
) 

31.0 9.0 339.
0 

270.
0 

41st 
 

INA 
AHMAD 
ZAINUDDIN  

50.0 32.0 (53.0
) 

44.0 17.0 35.0 30.0 37.0 37.0 335.
0 

282.
0 

42n
d  

CYP 
ORESTIS 
GERMANOS  

37.0 33.0 41.0 42.0 38.0 (43.0
) 

24.0 42.0 28.0 328.
0 

285.
0 

43rd 
 

BAH 
PAUL DE SOUZA  45.0 38.0 (50.0

) 
33.0 39.0 28.0 27.0 40.0 45.0 345.

0 
295.

0 

44th 
 

ROU 
TARKAN BOLAT  46.0 (69.

0 
BFD

) 

42.0 28.0 49.0 39.0 29.0 41.0 22.0 365.
0 

296.
0 

45th 
 

GER 
JASPER 
PAULSEN 

32.0 (69.
0 

BFD
) 

32.0 49.0 42.0 47.0 32.0 35.0 33.0 371.
0 

302.
0 

46th 
 

POR 
LOURENCO 
MATEUS  

31.0 14.0 44.0 41.0 45.0 49.0 39.0 43.0 (69.0 
OCS

) 

375.
0 

306.
0 

47th 
 

AHO 
TIJN VAN DER 
GULIK  

47.0 40.0 36.0 37.0 20.0 41.0 48.0 (53.0
) 

49.0 371.
0 

318.
0 

48th 
 

TPE 
HSIU-CHUAN 
CHIANG  

48.0 42.0 49.0 50.0 52.0 (60.0
) 

40.0 29.0 42.0 412.
0 

352.
0 

49th 
 

MEX 
LEOPOLDO 
SEIFERT 

(69.0 
OCS

) 

45.0 51.0 54.0 53.0 55.0 46.0 27.0 48.0 448.
0 

379.
0 

50th 
 

CHN 
PENG ZHU  59.0 39.0 46.0 40.0 50.0 56.0 35.0 58.0 (69.0 

RET
) 

452.
0 

383.
0 

http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TUNSD1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TUNSD1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=USADP92
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=USADP92
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=THACP5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=THACP5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ANTJM1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=NORMH16
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=NORMH16
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BERMW1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BERMW1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ANGFA1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=INAAZ2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=INAAZ2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CYPOG1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CYPOG1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BAHPD1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ROUTB1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=GERJP29
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=GERJP29
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PORLM9
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PORLM9
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=AHOTV1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=AHOTV1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TPECH4
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TPECH4
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=MEXLS2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=MEXLS2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=CHNPZ3


Ran
k 

Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tota
l 

Nett 

51st 
 

SVK 
PATRIK MELIS  53.0 (69.

0 
BFD

) 

52.0 46.0 43.0 44.0 52.0 50.0 44.0 453.
0 

384.
0 

52n
d  

BAR 
SCOTT GITTENS  41.0 43.0 48.0 51.0 51.0 48.0 51.0 52.0 (69.0 

OCS
) 

454.
0 

385.
0 

53rd 
 

COK 
JOSHUA LOANE  43.0 41.0 (55.0

) 
48.0 54.0 46.0 53.0 46.0 55.0 441.

0 
386.

0 

54th 
 

EST 
NORMAN JARVE  52.0 44.0 (56.0

) 
53.0 55.0 51.0 47.0 44.0 47.0 449.

0 
393.

0 

55th 
 

ALG 
SALIM SEDOUD  56.0 (69.

0 
BFD

) 

45.0 47.0 48.0 40.0 55.0 55.0 51.0 466.
0 

397.
0 

56th 

 
TTO 

NOAH 
FURLONGE-
WALKER 

51.0 47.0 (62.0
) 

56.0 57.0 53.0 50.0 47.0 46.0 469.
0 

407.
0 

57th 
 

SLO 
TAS KOLMAN  55.0 46.0 (59.0

) 
59.0 58.0 57.0 54.0 57.0 35.0 480.

0 
421.

0 

58th 
 

BIZ 
ANTONIO 
RICARDEZ  

54.0 49.0 58.0 57.0 59.0 52.0 43.0 (61.0
) 

60.0 493.
0 

432.
0 

59th 
 

PNG 
TEARIKI NUMA  62.0 48.0 (63.0

) 
55.0 56.0 54.0 60.0 56.0 57.0 511.

0 
448.

0 

60th 
 

MAC 
HANLONG 
BORDAIS  

57.0 50.0 54.0 58.0 (62.0
) 

58.0 62.0 54.0 59.0 514.
0 

452.
0 

61st 
 

EGY 
ALI EL 
DEMERDASH  

58.0 51.0 57.0 61.0 60.0 61.0 57.0 59.0 (69.0 
RET

) 

533.
0 

464.
0 

62n
d  

VAN 
BERRY MANU 
LORE  

60.0 52.0 61.0 (69.0 
DNC

) 

61.0 59.0 58.0 63.0 58.0 541.
0 

472.
0 

63rd 
 

TAN 
IMAMU SAHALA 63.0 53.0 (64.0

) 
63.0 64.0 62.0 61.0 64.0 53.0 547.

0 
483.

0 

64th 
 

SEY 
MARTIN 
SERVINA  

61.0 (69.
0 

BFD
) 

60.0 60.0 63.0 69.0 
DNF 

56.0 60.0 54.0 552.
0 

483.
0 

65th 
 

LAT 
ARTJOMS 
SVECOVS  

(69.0 
DNF

) 

69.0 
BFD 

65.0 62.0 65.0 63.0 59.0 62.0 52.0 566.
0 

497.
0 

66th 
 

SRI 
DINOUK 
AVISHKA DE A 
GOONEWARDE
NA  

(69.0 
DNF

) 

69.0 
DN
C 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

621.
0 

552.
0 

http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SVKPM5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BARSG1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=COKJI1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ESTNJ1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ALGSS2
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TRINF1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TRINF1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TRINF1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SLOTK3
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BIZAR1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=BIZAR1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=PNGTN1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FRAHB20
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FRAHB20
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=EGYAE5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=EGYAE5
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=VANML1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=VANML1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=TANIS1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SEYMS1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SEYMS1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=LATAS4
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=LATAS4
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SRIDG1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SRIDG1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SRIDG1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=SRIDG1


Ran
k 

Nat HelmName R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 Tota
l 

Nett 

66th 
 

FIJ 
VILIAME 
RATUTU  

(69.0 
DNF

) 

69.0 
DN
C 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

621.
0 

552.
0 

66th 
 

ISV 
COLIN BREGO  (69.0 

DNF
) 

69.0 
DN
C 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

69.0 
DNC 

621.
0 

552.
0 

  
 

http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FIJVR1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=FIJVR1
http://www.sailing.org/bio.asp?ID=ISVCB2

